

To whom it may concern,

Mobile Application ("App") and Websites Unrelated to Shenwan Hongyuan Securities (H.K.) Limited, Shenwan Hongyuan Futures (H.K.) Limited and Shenwan Hongyuan Asset Management (Asia) Limited ("Shenwan Hongyuan")

Shenwan Hongyuan would like to alert its clients and the general public to the following App and fraudulent websites, which purported to be from Shenwan Hongyuan:

Name of the App : Shenwan Hongyuan Currency Similar Websites : http://www.sshenwan.com/ https://home.shenwanhongyuan.com/ https://app.shenwanhongyuan.top/ (Please remain vigilant against possible scams and DO NOT click on the above links.)

Shenwan Hongyuan hereby declares that our company, its holding company and the subsidiaries of its holding company have no connection or relationship with the above App and websites. If you are concerned that you may have disclosed personal information or carried out transactions through the above App or websites, please report to the Hong Kong Police for assistance.

Shenwan Hongyuan would like to reiterate that its official website is <u>https://www.swhyhk.com</u>. Clients should enter the website address of Shenwan Hongyuan directly into the browser address bar or download Shenwan Hongyuan's App from official App stores or reliable sources.

Should you have any queries, please call the customer service hotline at 2250 8298.

Yours faithfully, Shenwan Hongyuan Securities (H.K.) Limited Shenwan Hongyuan Futures (H.K.) Limited Shenwan Hongyuan Asset Management (Asia) Limited

15 July 2021

